3
76
R H N M
mm mm mm mm
150 378 260 615
200 478 310 770
250 578 365 930
300 678 410 1085

H
LS
70
R
LS
2
L=         + M   LS
2
Length of chain (L)
Half travel distance
plus lenght of curve (M)
( )LS
2
A B C D R Weight/m Chain
mm mm mm mm mm Kg Part Number
80 78 45 60 150-200-250-300 2,25 SR770A045          *
91 78 56 60 150-200-250-300 2,25 SR770A056          *
105 78 70 60 150-200-250-300 2,31 SR770A070          *
111 78 76 60 150-200-250-300 2,32 SR770A076          *
125 78 90 60 150-200-250-300 2,36 SR770A090          *
130 78 95 60 150-200-250-300 2,36 SR770A095          *
137 78 102 60 150-200-250-300 2,38 SR770A102          *
147 78 112 60 150-200-250-300 2,39 SR770A112          *
155 78 120 60 150-200-250-300 2,43 SR770A120          *
166 78 131 60 150-200-250-300 2,46 SR770A131          *
180 78 145 60 150-200-250-300 2,49 SR770A145          *
205 78 170 60 150-200-250-300 2,55 SR770A170          *
230 78 195 60 150-200-250-300 2,62 SR770A195          *
241 78 206 60 150-200-250-300 2,65 SR770A206          *
255 78 220 60 150-200-250-300 2,68 SR770A220          *
282 78 247 60 150-200-250-300 2,75 SR770A247          *
291 78 256 60 150-200-250-300 2,77 SR770A256          *
342 78 307 60 150-200-250-300 2,88 SR770A307          *
364 78 329 60 150-200-250-300 2,94 SR770A329          *
392 78 357 60 150-200-250-300 3,01 SR770A357          *
*Complete the code by inserting the value of the radius (R): Ex. SR770A045 1  5 0
Chain equipped with aluminium rods every pitch: complete the code by inserting the letter D.
Ex. SR770A045150  D
3